UTILITY CONTACT LIST

WET UTILITIES

City of Aurora
1515 E. Alameda Ave, suite 3600
Aurora, CO 80012

Vern Adam (Engineering Services Manager)
0: 720-859-4324
C: 303-549-7909
vadam@auroragov.org

City and County of Denver — Public Works
201 W. Colfax Ave
Denver, CO 80202

Steven Coggins (Program Implementation Manager)
0:720.865.3043
C: 303.500.9030
steven.coggins@denvergov.org

Becky Simon (Program Implementation Manager)
O: 720-865-3138
becky.simon@denvergov.org

Michael Holm (Permit Writer)
Michael.Holm@denvergov.org

Terri Goodwin (Utilities Administrator) (Finance & Administration)
Terri.Goodwin@denvergov.org
720-913-1764

Ted Christianson (Sanitary Sewer)
O: 303-446-3722
Ted.Christianson@denvergov.org

Chris Lillie (Traffic)
0O: 720-865-4066
Chris.Lillie@denvergov.org

Sam Gonzales (ITS)
O: 720-865-4008
C: 303-513-6121
Sam.Gonzales@denvergov.org

pg. 1




UTILITY CONTACT LIST

Denver Water Department
1600 West 12th Avenue
Denver, CO. 80204

Don Wyman (Distribution Engineering)
0O: 303-628-6628
Don.Wyman@denverwater.org

Ray Batts (Distribution Engineering)
O: 303-628-6682
Rapheal.Batts@denverwater.org

Metro Wastewater Reclamation District
6450 York Street
Denver, CO 80229

Marc Flat (Transmission System Division Head)
O: 303-286-3203
MFLATT@MWRD.DST.CO.US

NuStar

Ernie Hooter, P.E. (Sr Project Engineer)
410 S. Padre Island Dr. Suite 200
Corpus Christi, TX 78405
361-249-9435
ernie.hooter@nustarenergy.com

Harold Calcote (Sr | & E Technician)
3601 E. 56" Ave
Commerce City
0O: 303-296-1267
C: 303-263-6527
Harld.calcote@nustarenergy.com

Phillips 66 (& Conoco)
Denver Terminal

3960 east 56 Avenue
Commerce CITY, co 80022

Chad Polak (Real Estate Services)
O: 303-376-4363
C: 720-245-4683
Chad.m.polak@p66

pg. 2




UTILITY CONTACT LIST

DRY UTILITIES

AT&T

Luis Ortega (Right of Way Engineer) (Signature for Work Order)
3450 Riverwood Parkway, SE
Atlanta, GA 30339
0O: 679-627-5335
05651 @att.com

Tom Jakse (Project Engineer)
Clearwater Consulting/AT&T
0O: 720-289-5471
tjakse@clearwaterconsulting.net

CenturyLInk (Qwest)
Network Services Engineering
5325 Zuni Street, Room 728
Denver, Colorado 80221

Justin Metzler (Manager Engineering & Construction)
O: 720- 578-3710
C: 3083- 525-7086
Justin.Metzler@CenturyLink.com

Lisa Hauswirth — Engineer Il (Brighton to Madison) (FasTracks Projects)
0O: 303-451-2329
C: 303-437-3899
Lisa.Hauswirth@CenturyLink.com

Ron Hickman- Engineer Il (Madison to Sand Creek) (Denver East)
0:720-578-5139
C: 303-919-4707
Ron.Hickman@CenturyLink.com

Brandyn Wiedrich — Engineer | (Sand Creek to Chambers)
O: 720-578-3724
brandyn.wiedrich@centurylink.com
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UTILITY CONTACT LIST

Comcast Cable
8000 E. lliff Ave
Denver, CO 80231

Dave Sprout (Engineering Supervisor Planning & Design)
O: 303-603-2676
C:720-413-1554
david sprout@cable.comcast.com

Eric Carroll (Construction Supervisor)
O: 303-603-2680
C: 720-413-0245
Eric_Carroll@cable.comcast.com

Kip West (Construction Tech 3)
0O: 303-603-2832
C: 720-347-9992
Kip west@cable.comcast.com

Level 3 Communications (Windstream, TW Telecommunications)
1025 Eldorado Blvd
Broomfield, CO 80021

Thomas Mieczkowski (Project Manager, Relocation- Central Region)
0: 720-888-2013
thomas.mieczkowski@level3.comC:

Ken Hadrick (Relocations - Central Region) Global Field Services
0: 303.482.9826
Kenneth.hadrick@level3.com

Guido Aguillard (OPS Engineer)(Denver, CO Operations) SP Engineer
14200 E. Jewell Ave.
Aurora, CO 80012
0O: 303.566.6045
F: 720.225.5679
guido.aguillard@level3.com

MCI/Verizon

Global Transport Engineering & Implementation
24055 E 6™ Ave, Aurora CO 80018

David McCallister (Engineer Ill) (Southwest Region)
0O: 303-214-7115
C: 801-301-0937
david.mcallister@verizon.com
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UTILITY CONTACT LIST

Public Service Company of Colorado (Xcel Energy)

Builders Call Line Department (BCL)
5460 West 60" Ave.
Arvada, CO 80003
0O: 800-628-2121
Fax: 800-628-2521
bclco@xceleenergy.com

Marisa Montoya (Project Manage, Local Government coordination) (Denver Metro Engineering)
1123 W. 3rd Avenue
Denver, CO 80223
0O: 303-571-3720
C: 303-547-4920
marisa.l.montoya@xcelenerg

Kirk Scheitler (Area Manager, Community & Local Government)
(Community Service & Economic Development)
1800 Larimer Street
Denver, CO 80202
O: 303-294-2456
William.K.Scheitler@xcelenergy.com

Xcel Electrical Transmission
1800 Larimer Street
Denver, CO 80202

Bob Anderson (Transmission Project Manager)
0: 303-571-7241
C: 303-717-4920
bob.anderson@xcelenergy.com

Chad Shell (Transmission Project Manager)
0O: 303-571-2775
chad.schell@xcelenergy.com

William (Bill) Braush (Field Engineer)
O: 303-571-7082
C: 303-618-5049
william.braasch@xcelenergy.com

George Sanders (Transmission Project Manager)

O: 303-294-2725
george.w.sanders@xcelenergy.com
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UTILITY CONTACT LIST

Xcel Electrical Transmission (continued)

James Craig (Transmission Contract Agent- Sitting & Land Rights)
0O: 303-571-7291
C: 303-507-3311
james.e.craig@xcelenergy.com

Xcel Gas Operations
1123 W. 3rd Avenue
Denver, CO 80223

Jon Moe (Manager, Gas System Engineering-South) (Gas Operations Engineering)
0O: 303-571-3477
jonathan.t.moe@xcelenergy.com

Jared M. Ilvie (DMR, Gas Operations Engineer) (Gas Operations Engineering)
0O: 303-571-3143
jared.m.ivie@xcelenergy.com

Teresa Wilson (Contract Right of Way Agent) (Electric and Gas Distribution ROW)
0O: 303-571-3326
Teresa.J.Wilson@xcelenergy.com

Xcel Electrical Distribution
1123 W. 3rd Avenue
Denver, CO 80223

Walter Wojciechowski (Electric Distribution Sr. Engineer- South)
(Electrical Distributions System Planning)
0: 303-571-3274
Jay.Wojciechowski@xcelenergy.com

Mark Lesiw (Manager, New Business Design) ( Denver Metro Engineering)
O: 303-571-3169
Mark.Lesiw@xcelenergy.com

Matt Hayden (Denver Metro Region Designer) (Denver Metro Engineering)
O: 303-571-3164
im.hayden@xcelenergy.com
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UTILITY CONTACT LIST

Xcel Electrical Street Lighting
1123 W. 3rd Avenue
Denver, CO 80223

Susan Davies (Project Coordinator, Outdoor lighting) (Maintenance)
0O:303-571-3780
C: 303-905-4373
Susan.Davis@xcelenergy.com

Maili Dilworth (Project Coordinator, Outdoor lighting) (Maintenance)
O: 303-571-3257
C: 720-936-4788
maili.k.aring@xcelenergy.com

Dana Real-Padilla (Planner, Design & Layout)
0O:303-571-3159
C: 303-887-0644
dana.rael@xcelenergy.com

Sprint Corporation
707 17" Street suite 3750
Denver, CO 80202
CODENU

Jason Caldwell (Facilities OSP Engineer Il)
0: 720-420-6874
C: 720-318-9428
Jason.Caldwell@sprint.com

Integra Telecom (In Zayo duct back)
990 S. Broadway #100
Denver, CO 80209

O: 303-643-5000

Zayo Group (Adesta, Above Net)
400 Centennial Pkwy, suite 200
Louisville, CO 80023

Alex Abeyta (OSP Large Project Planner)
0O:720-361-1790
C: 303-517-4191
Alex.Abeyta@zayo.com
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